Fair Value of Identifiable Assets and Liabilities Acquired as at 31st October 2025.

On 27th November 2025 the Board of Directors, subject to the approval of the shareholders, declared an interim dividend of Sri Lankan Rupees One 

(LKR 1/-) per share amounting to a total dividend of Sri Lankan Rupees One Billion Two Million Seven Hundred and Twenty Four Thousand Eight 

Hundred and Fifteen (LKR 1,002,724,815/-) to the shareholders of the Company, with the option being given to each of the entitled shareholders to 

select, the manner in which such shareholder may receive the dividend that such shareholder is entitled to, either entirely in cash or entirely in new